

Kane County Juvenile Justice Council Board of Directors February 2025 Meeting Agenda February 4, 2025 at 12:15 PM

Kane County Juvenile Justice Center Training Room

37W655 IL Route 38 Saint Charles, IL 60175

Join Zoom Meeting

 $\underline{https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87400717824?pwd} = \underline{bzl5SVpRRmtwNzMxbzlWZmRBeTV2Zz09}$

Meeting ID: 874 0071 7824 Passcode: 097584 Phone: (312) 626-6799 (Chicago)

Voting Members: State's Attorney (chair), Chief Judge's Office, Juvenile Delinquency Court Judge, Public Defender, County Board, Sheriff's Department, Court Services, Regional Office of Education, Kane County Chiefs of Police, Juvenile Officer's Association, Kane County Bar Association

- 1. Introductions
- 2. Approval of minutes from January
- 3. JJC Chairman's report
- 4. Old Business
 - Racial and Ethnic Disparities
 - Collaboration with CSG
 - JJC Sustainability Updates
 - Family Engagement Proposal
 - Peer Jury Discussion
- 5. New Business
- 6. Trends/Legislative Updates
- 7. Other updates
- 8. Adjournment

Next JJC Board of Directors Meeting: March 4th, 2025 at 12:15 PM, Juvenile Justice Center Training Room